



2026:DHC:4165

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11302/2023**

PAWAN KUMAR JAIN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, Adv. for UoI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

15.04.2024

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 16.05.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 15, 2024

Rahul