



2026:DHC:4165

\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11302/2023

PAWAN KUMAR JAINPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Jain, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Mr.
Rahul Bhashakar and Mr. Chetanya
Puri, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **29.08.2024**

1. It is already 4:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 17th December, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/ssc